
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

  

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2586 

 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 09
th

 JULY, 2019/ ASHADHA 18, 1941 (SAKA) 

 

CISF PERSONNEL FOR CALICUT AIRPORT 

 

2586. SHRI P.K. KUNHALIKUTTY: 

 

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether any request for additional Central Industrial Security Force 

(CISF) personnel has been received from Calicut International Airport as new 

International Arrival Terminal has been opened but due to staff shortage, the 

Door Frame Metal Detectors are not being used thereby creating huge lines; 

and 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

(SHRI NITYANAND RAI) 

 

(a) & (b): A strength of 327 personnel has been sanctioned for deployment 

of Central Industrial Security Force (CISF) at Calicut airport. 

 In the customs area, X-Ray Baggage Inspection System and Door 

Frame Metal Detectors are used by the authorities concerned to clear 

passengers as per existing procedures. 

***** 

 

 


